
ORGANIZED LABOUR IN CANADA 769 

PERCENTAGE OF UNION MEMBERSHIP AMONG EMPLOYEES 

IN MAJOR INDUSTRIAL GROUPS AS AT JANUARY I 9 6 0 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

PER CENT 

) 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ! ! 1 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

W///////////////^^^^^^ 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

y///////////////M^^^^^ 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

w//////////////////^^^^^^^ 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

^ ^ « « ^ « M ^ 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

*^»*«^^m^ 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

m^M*^^^^ 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

W////////////////M 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

WA 

C 

LOGGING 

TRANSPORTATION, STORAGE 
AND COMMUNICATION 

CONSTRUCTION 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

MINING 

MANUFACTURING 

SERVICE (GOVERNMENT, 
COMMUNITY AND HEALTH 
SERVICES NOT INCLUDED) 

TRADE 

FINANCE,INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

ALL INDUSTRIES 

1 1 1 1 1 1 

34.—Union Membership, by Type of Union and AflBUation, as at January 1960 

Type and Affiliation Unions Locals Membership 

International Unions 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

No. 

1,051,997 
AFL-CIO/CLC 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

888,748 
CLC only 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

53,841 
AFL-CIO only 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

33,117 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

9,857 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

66,434 

National and Regional Unions 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

320,118 
CLC 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

154,647 
CCCL 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

93,673 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 71,798 

No. 

108 
85 
5 

11 
2 
5 

48 
17 
13 
18 

No. 

4,342 
3,934 

92 
53 

126 
137 

2,037 
1,346 

413 
278 

Totals, International, National and Regional Unions 156 6,379 1,372,115 

Directly Chartered Local Unions 298 
234 
64 

128 

298 
234 
64 

128 

33,861 
CLC 

298 
234 
64 

128 

298 
234 
64 

128 

25,595 
CCCL 

298 
234 
64 

128 

298 
234 
64 

128 

8,269 

53,180 Independent Local Organizations 

298 
234 
64 

128 

298 
234 
64 

128 

8,269 

53,180 

298 
234 
64 

128 

298 
234 
64 

128 

582 6,805 1,459,159 


