

## 34.--Union Membership, by Type of Union and Affiliation, as at January 1960

Type and Affiliation	Unions	Locals	Membership
	No.	No.	No.
International Unions	108	4,342	1,051,997
AFL-CIO/CLC	85	3,934	888,748
CLC only	5	92	53,841
AFL-CIO only	11	53	33,117
Unaffiliated railway brotherhoods	2	126	9,857
Other unaffiliated unions	2 5	137	66,434
National and Regional Unions	48	2,037	320,118
CLC	17	1,346	154,647
CCCL	13	413	93,673
Unaffiliated unions	18	278	71,798
Totals, International, National and Regional Unions	156	6,379	1,372,115
Directly Chartered Local Unions	298	298	33.864
CLC.	234	234	25,595
ČČCL.	64	64	8.269
COOD	04	04	0,205
Independent Local Organizations	128	128	53,180
Grand Totals	582	6,805	1,459,159